
Yard Allocations Undercover Yards 
No. Rider No. Rider

1 Committee 1 Veronica

2 Committee 2 Veronica

3 Kendal Measroch 3 Ruth Schneeberger
4 Lisa Ryan 4 Tina Grech

5 Melissa Gorton 5 Hayley Rumbold

6 6 Chris Kelly

7 7 Julie Hobson

8 Julie Williams 8 Phoebe Foulkes

9 Arin Collins 9 Cassidy Comblas

10 10 Alyce Brackman

11 Hazel Roberts

12 Hazel Roberts Yards $5

13 Julie-anne Robertson Undercover Yards $15 + $50 bond

14

Pony Riders please remember to have your height cards with you incase you need to present it

*Please make sure you have ambulance cover*
Riders, the new EA concusion policy is now in effect.  All falls must be reported to officials when it occurs and before 

remounting.  Should you be involved in an incident while on the grounds please remember to report and record at the 

office

***  In order to avoid incidents in the warm up area please pay extra attention to your lines and 
spacing as there are young/inexperienced/green horse & rider combinations ***

Catering: Little Café 

Please remember to have your horse's bridle number on it at all times while you are on the grounds
Scheduled times are a guide only. You may be asked to ride earlier, please keep an eye on the progress in you arena. 

Dress Code - CUR MCDC club top & jodphurs or official dress.                                                                                        

MCDC Saturday 12 March 2022

Competitors please check your email and MCDC website for Competition notifications

Scratchings: via the Nominate App by selecting “Withdraw” in the App. (preferred) or via text on the morning 

of the competition ONLY on 0408 438 232 .

* Please remember to bring water for your horse *

Office and Toilet Area Opens 8am

Results: Download the Nominate Scoreboard App & your tests are emailed to you



MCDC Saturday 12 March 2022

Competitors please check your email and MCDC website for Competition notifications

Scratchings: via the Nominate App by selecting “Withdraw” in the App. (preferred) or via text on the morning 

of the competition ONLY on 0408 438 232 .

Arena 1 - Practice Arena

No. Rider

166 Ruth Schneeberger ROXLEIGH FIDELIO 8:30

366 Joanne Lowe DATURA 9:00

2024 Ruth Schneeberger MIRAMAR SERENE 9:30

1970 Lisa Ashby NEW WORLD DIVINE 10:00

2086 Anne Smith SHADOWS TOLLINSKI 10:30

1568 Molly Ellis BALLYMOUNT ROYSON HIT 11:00

133 Anne Easton PILGRIM 11:30

1449 Kendal Measroch NEW WORLD WINSTON 12:00

1118 Marlene Hunt FABULOSO F 12:30

1118 Marlene Hunt FABULOSO F 13:00

160 Julie Hobson ASTRIN 13:30

Arena 5 - Practice Arena
No. Rider

1981 Melissa Gorton HV BOCCELLI 8:30

1568 Molly Ellis BALLYMOUNT ROYSON HIT 9:00

9:30

1892 Jo Mcevoy EVIE 10:00

1749 Nicole Berry DANSON DEBONAIR 10:30

180 Carmella-rose Carruthers JAZAIL SAJARA 11:00

1266 Hazel Roberts CUBA 11:30

181 Catherine Hollingsworth BARRACAN 12:00

2098 Rosemary Castle ROXLEIGH BELVEDERE 12:30

1266 Hazel Roberts CUBA 13:00

2095 Renee Everest APH TITANIUM 13:30

Competition Exposure
No. Rider

1568 Molly Ellis BALLYMOUNT ROYSON HIT

2444 Molly Ellis BALLYMOUNT BELIEVE

170 Veronica Hannam VERONDINA RHEIN OF DREAMS

2234 Veronica Hannam VERONDINA ARTAYO

241 Hazel Roberts TANGO

Horse

Horse

Horse
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Competitors please check your email and MCDC website for Competition notifications
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of the competition ONLY on 0408 438 232 .

Arena 2 - Cheryl Hatswell @ C 
Medium 4B CLASS  9
No. Rider

1813 Jessica Demczuk WESTELLA INTU Open 9:00

2409 Renee Jenke MYSTIC SHADOWS PEPPI Open 9:09

Elementary 3B CLASS 7
No. Rider

1878 Mira Canala ALEXANDROS Open 9:23

1078 Anne-marie Duthie JINDABYNE Open 9:32

2255 Jen Benson F1 NEVER ENOUGH Open 9:41

2237 Adrienne Galloway ADENTRO Open 9:50

2430 Phoebe Foulkes MOUSE DETECTIVE Pony 9:59

2145 Ruth Thompson CP TRISTAN Pony 10:08

2120 Naomi Mashford SCOOTIN BOOTS Pony 10:17

Medium 4C CLASS 10
No. Rider

2380 Tianna Jenke LORD BENTLEY Open 10:31

1813 Jessica Demczuk WESTELLA INTU Open 10:40

Novice 2C CLASS 6
No. Rider

2219 Christine Kelly REYSERKA POLLYANNA Pony 11:10

2305 Hayley Rumbold REVELWOOD NOBLE ADMIRATION Pony 11:19

522 Kathleen Dalitz AZRAFF AMIR Pony 11:28

2161 Lynda Smith SUNNYHURST ROCK N ROLL Open 11:37

2207 Samantha Marold BLOOMFIELD MARLEENA Open 11:46

456 Yvonne Bryant CLINT Open 11:55

250 Donna Gray JUNEBUG Open 12:04

298 Deb Wearn DINGO ROSE Open 12:13

457 Lisa Ryan MANILOW Open 12:22

2360 Zoe Jones DON KIKO Open 12:31

2834 Tamsin Adcock CARNIVAL CAT Open 12:40

1694 Amelia Farrow FLOWER HILL HARVEY Open 12:49

213 Lynn Ruesseler TORA GEORGIA Open 12:58

Arena 2 - Tina Grech @ C 
Preparatory C CLASS 2
No. Rider

437 Arin Collins PEN-NANT DYLAN Pony 13:30

1001 Suzanna Toogood WYNARA SHOWTIME Pony 13:38

360 Alison Southby MAXXIMUS Open 13:46

392 Tori Watkin VERONDINA BROOKAJAY Open 13:54

352 Faith Martin SAMPHIRE PARK CASTAN MATHAN Junior 14:02

322 Rachael Britton JILLIBY MOBY Open 14:10

Horse

Horse

Horse

Horse

Horse
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Arena 3 - Denise Rofe @ C 
Advanced 5A CLASS 11
No. Rider

2380 Tianna Jenke LORD BENTLEY Open 9:00

Preliminary 1B CLASS 3
No. Rider

419 Julie Williams WYNARA HOLIDAY ROMANCE Pony 9:15

1788 Jacquelin Sparnon BAIN PARK NEBIOLO Pony 9:23

398 Margaret Sexton MANA Open 9:31

1977 Benjamin Blows BARNACLE BILL Open 9:39

396 Alex Stewart NOVA Open 9:47

2335 Julie Barnes WHIM PARK BOND Open 9:55

450 Michelle Frost DEANSDALE PARK DEXTER Open 10:03

448 Keely Pampling DANSON DONNER DAISY Open 10:11

418 Alyce Brackman-shaw KADON PARK FURSTENFOLLY Open 10:19

465 Tina Grech XENA THE WARRIOR PRINCESS Open 10:27

357 Melanie Scott JUMBUCK Open 10:35

10:43

10:51

2400 Lara Stanton DP ATLANTIC Junior 10:59

98 Theresa Silvers PEN-NANT EOWYN RHUBY Open 11:07

2432 Phoebe Foulkes REVELWOOD OPULENCE Open 11:15

321 Caroline Dear MOLLY Open 11:23

186 Leanne Haywood DELIVERY DAY Open 11:31

366 Joanne Lowe DATURA Open 11:39

371 Nicole Berry ALMAZAAN CHANTILLY LACE Open 11:47

411 Cassidy Comblas MISSY Open 11:55

1128 Julie-ann Robertson KENLOCK SUPER DARKO Open 12:03

2036 Jessie Smith FIRE STORM Open 12:11

Arena 3 - Tina Grech @ C 
Preparatory E CLASS 1
No. Rider

107 Kayla Woods KY-EAN SPINS OVER DUN Pony 12:25

1001 Suzanna Toogood WYNARA SHOWTIME Pony 12:33

352 Faith Martin SAMPHIRE PARK CASTAN MATHAN Junior 12:41

322 Rachael Britton JILLIBY MOBY Open 12:49

396 Alex Stewart NOVA Open 12:57

1128 Julie-ann Robertson KENLOCK SUPER DARKO Open 13:05

Arena 3 - Denise Rofe @ C 
Elementary 3C CLASS 8
No. Rider

2409 Renee Jenke MYSTIC SHADOWS PEPPI Open 13:20

1078 Anne-marie Duthie JINDABYNE Open 13:29

2237 Adrienne Galloway ADENTRO HC Open 13:38

2255 Jen Benson F1 NEVER ENOUGH Open 13:47

2145 Ruth Thompson CP TRISTAN Pony 13:56

2120 Naomi Mashford SCOOTIN BOOTS Pony 14:05

2430 Phoebe Foulkes MOUSE DETECTIVE Pony 14:14

Horse

Horse

Horse

Horse
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Arena 4 - Kaitlin Petney @ C 
Novice 2B CLASS 5
No. Rider

2400 Lara Stanton DP ATLANTIC Junior 9:00

2305 Hayley Rumbold REVELWOOD NOBLE ADMIRATION Pony 9:08

522 Kathleen Dalitz AZRAFF AMIR Pony 9:16

2219 Christine Kelly REYSERKA POLLYANNA Pony 9:24

213 Lynn Ruesseler TORA GEORGIA Open 9:32

456 Yvonne Bryant CLINT Open 9:40

370 Dominic Jones FURST LILY Open 9:48

457 Lisa Ryan MANILOW Open 9:56

1694 Amelia Farrow FLOWER HILL HARVEY Open 10:04

250 Donna Gray JUNEBUG Open 10:12

2161 Lynda Smith SUNNYHURST ROCK N ROLL Open 10:20

1977 Benjamin Blows BARNACLE BILL Open 10:28

2360 Zoe Jones DON KIKO Open 10:36

2207 Samantha Marold BLOOMFIELD MARLEENA Open 10:44

Preliminary 1C - CUR CLASS 4
No. Rider

465 Tina Grech XENA THE WARRIOR PRINCESS Open 11:15

419 Julie Williams WYNARA HOLIDAY ROMANCE Pony 11:23

1788 Jacquelin Sparnon BAIN PARK NEBIOLO Pony 11:31

98 Theresa Silvers PEN-NANT EOWYN RHUBY Open 11:39

398 Margaret Sexton MANA Open 11:47

2335 Julie Barnes WHIM PARK BOND Open 11:55

321 Caroline Dear MOLLY Open 12:03

357 Melanie Scott JUMBUCK Open 12:11

2432 Phoebe Foulkes REVELWOOD OPULENCE Open 12:19

Arena 4 - Kaitlin Petney @ C 
Preliminary 1C - CUR CLASS 4
No. Rider

370 Dominic Jones FURST LILY Open 13:05

411 Cassidy Comblas MISSY Open 13:13

418 Alyce Brackman-shaw KADON PARK FURSTENFOLLY Open 13:21

448 Keely Pampling DANSON DONNER DAISY Open 13:29

450 Michelle Frost DEANSDALE PARK DEXTER Open 13:37

1977 Benjamin Blows BARNACLE BILL Open 13:45

298 Deb Wearn DINGO ROSE Open 13:53

186 Leanne Haywood DELIVERY DAY Open 14:01

2834 Tamsin Adcock CARNIVAL CAT Open 14:09

Horse

Horse

Horse


